
 

AUDI CENTRE SYDNEY  

BLUE WATER POINTSCORE 2022-23 

 

 

IRC OVERALL – BLUE WATER POINTSCORE 

PLACE NAME  SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 1 2 3 1 -19 7 14 

2 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -35 1 2 2 9 8 22 

3 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 2 3 -21 8 10 2 25 

4 Zen (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 3 4 -27 4 16 10 37 

5 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA 7 8 -18 6 13 3 37 

6 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 5 5 27 5 -32 0 42 

7 Enterprise Next Gen (F1701) Anthony Kirke FSC -21 9 13 15 7 5 49 

8 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 6 6 -27 10 24 4 50 

9 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 10 -31 20 7 15 6 58 

10 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA -22 14 9 11 5 24 63 

11 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 13 -21 7 16 3 25 64 

12 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA -35 10 5 34 4 13 66 

13 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 4 -31 27 3 22 11 67 

14 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -35 12 8 13 2 36 71 

15 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 9 20 -27 18 8 16 71 

16 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr  RPEYC 15 31 1 -34 14 12 73 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2243/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6368/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view


17 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC 20 18 4 14 -23 18 74 

18 Transcendence Crento (AUS3300) Martin Cross RPAYC -32 31 10 12 1 21 75 

19 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 17 11 27 -34 11 14 80 

20 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 23 17 12 -37 12 20 84 

21 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 11 19 15 -34 18 23 86 

22 KOA (52152) 

Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA 16 7 -27 9 26 36 94 

23 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) 

Lee Condell & Lincoln 
Dews 

RPAYC -35 31 6 34 6 17 94 

24 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -32 15 11 25 17 26 94 

25 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 8 31 27 -34 21 9 96 

26 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 19 16 27 21 -28 15 98 

27 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 14 13 14 22 -39 36 99 

28 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & Wendy 
Tuck 

CYCA -35 23 27 17 27 22 116 

29 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 25 25 17 23 -29 27 117 

30 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 12 31 19 37 -39 19 118 

31 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 

Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -35 22 16 20 30 39 127 

32 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 18 -31 27 26 20 39 130 

33 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA -35 31 27 19 25 29 131 

34 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 26 24 27 27 -31 28 132 

35 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 24 31 24 24 -35 30 133 

36 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 35 31 27 -37 33 36 162 

37 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA 35 31 27 -37 34 36 163 

38 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 32 31 27 37 -39 39 166 

 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view


IRC DIVISION 1 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 1 2 3 1 -10 7 14 

2 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -19 1 2 2 3 8 16 

3 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 2 3 8 -8 4 2 19 

4 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 5 5 12 5 -16 0 27 

5 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA 7 -8 6 6 6 3 28 

6 Zen (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 3 4 -12 4 9 10 30 

7 Enterprise Next Gen (F1701) Anthony Kirke FSC -14 9 5 11 2 5 32 

8 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 9 -16 7 7 8 6 37 

9 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 6 6 12 10 -13 4 38 

10 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 4 -16 12 3 12 11 42 

11 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA -19 10 4 17 1 13 45 

12 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr  RPEYC 10 16 1 -17 7 12 46 

13 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 12 11 12 -17 5 14 54 

14 KOA (52152) 

Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA 11 7 12 9 -14 17 56 

15 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 8 16 12 -17 11 9 56 

16 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 13 12 12 12 -15 15 64 

17 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 16 16 12 20 -20 20 84 

 

 

 

 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2243/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6368/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view


IRC DIVISION 2 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC 7 6 1 4 -11 3 21 

2 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 1 8 -19 7 6 0 22 

3 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA -8 3 5 1 4 9 22 

4 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 4 -9 3 5 3 10 25 

5 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -20 1 4 3 2 20 30 

6 Transcendence Crento (AUS3300) Martin Cross RPAYC 17 -19 6 2 1 6 32 

7 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 9 5 8 -21 7 5 34 

8 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 2 7 10 -18 9 8 36 

9 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -17 4 7 13 8 11 43 

10 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) 

Lee Condell & Lincoln 
Dews 

RPAYC -20 19 2 18 5 2 46 

11 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 5 2 9 10 -23 20 46 

12 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & 
Wendy Tuck 

CYCA -20 11 19 6 13 7 56 

13 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 11 13 12 11 -14 12 59 

14 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 3 19 13 21 -23 4 60 

15 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 

Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -20 10 11 9 15 23 68 

16 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 12 12 -19 15 16 13 68 

17 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 6 19 -19 14 10 23 72 

18 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA -20 19 19 8 12 14 72 

19 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 10 19 16 12 -19 15 72 

20 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 20 19 19 -21 17 20 95 

21 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA 20 19 19 -21 18 20 96 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view


TWO-HANDED IRC 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC 2 2 1 3 -5 2 10 

2 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA 3 1 -3 1 2 6 13 

3 Transcendence Crento (AUS3300) Martin Cross RPAYC 6 -10 4 2 1 3 16 

4 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 1 3 5 -9 4 5 18 

5 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) 

Lee Condell & Lincoln 
Dews 

RPAYC 9 -10 2 9 3 0 23 

6 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & 
Wendy Tuck 

CYCA 9 5 -10 4 7 4 29 

7 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 

Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -9 4 6 6 8 11 35 

8 Rumchaser (0122) 

Andrew Butler & Lee 
Antill 

CYCA 9 10 -10 5 6 7 37 

 

WILD ROSE POINTSCORE  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 4 2 -9 8 2 0 16 

2 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 2 5 1 2 -13 6 16 

3 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 7 4 2 -11 3 4 20 

4 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 6 3 -9 4 7 2 22 

5 KOA (52152) 
Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA 3 1 9 -11 5 10 28 

6 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & 
Wendy Tuck 

CYCA -13 6 9 3 6 5 29 

7 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 8 7 3 5 -8 7 30 

8 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 1 12 4 11 -13 3 31 

9 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 5 -12 9 6 4 13 37 

10 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC -13 12 9 11 9 10 51 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view


IRC CORINTHIAN  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA -7 2 2 2 2 7 15 

2 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC 6 6 1 4 -7 2 19 

3 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 5 4 -12 5 9 0 23 

4 KOA (52152) 

Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA 3 1 -12 1 8 12 25 

5 Transcendence Crento (AUS3300) Martin Cross RPAYC 13 -13 3 3 1 5 25 

6 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 1 7 6 -10 5 6 25 

7 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -13 3 4 6 4 8 25 

8 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 8 5 5 -13 3 4 25 

9 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 2 13 7 13 -15 3 38 

10 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 4 -13 12 7 6 15 44 

11 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 9 8 -12 8 10 9 44 

12 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC -16 13 12 13 11 12 61 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view


ORCi OVERALL – CAPE BYRON SERIES 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 1 1 4 2 -25 4 12 

2 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -31 2 1 1 14 6 24 

3 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 5 3 -19 8 17 0 33 

4 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA 8 7 -17 4 15 2 36 

5 Crux (MYC8) 
Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC -16 8 2 10 4 14 38 

6 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 3 6 25 12 -27 3 49 

7 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA -19 12 7 11 2 20 52 

8 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 2 19 -25 15 5 13 54 

9 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 11 -20 5 16 3 21 56 

10 Transcendence Crento (AUS3300) Martin Cross RPAYC 28 -28 6 13 1 17 65 

11 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 14 -28 18 9 24 5 70 

12 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 15 9 25 -31 10 11 70 

13 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 6 28 25 3 -28 9 71 

14 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA 31 13 8 -31 9 10 71 

15 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 20 15 11 -34 8 18 72 

16 Philosopher (020) 
David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 13 17 13 -31 11 19 73 

17 Zen. (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 7 28 25 6 -35 8 74 

18 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -31 11 9 14 6 34 74 

19 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 4 4 25 5 -29 38 76 

20 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -28 14 10 23 13 22 82 

21 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) 
Lee Condell & Lincoln 
Dews 

RPAYC 31 28 3 -31 7 15 84 

22 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 10 10 12 19 -35 34 85 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7457/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view


23 KOA (52152) 

Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA 17 5 -25 7 23 34 85 

24 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 18 16 -25 20 19 12 85 

25 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 9 28 25 -31 21 7 90 

26 Rumchaser (0122) 

Andrew Butler & Lee 
Antill 

CYCA -28 22 25 17 12 24 100 

27 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 

Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -31 18 14 18 16 37 103 

28 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 23 -23 15 21 20 25 104 

29 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 12 28 16 34 -35 16 106 

30 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 22 21 -25 24 18 23 108 

31 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 21 -28 22 22 26 26 117 

32 Gunshot (NZL8425) David Walsh CYCA -31 28 25 25 30 27 135 

33 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA 31 28 25 -34 22 34 140 

34 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 31 28 25 34 -35 34 152 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1938/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view


ORCi DIVISION 1 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 1 1 2 2 -10 4 10 

2 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -16 2 1 1 3 6 13 

3 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 4 3 6 -8 5 0 18 

4 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA 7 -7 4 4 4 2 21 

5 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 2 6 10 10 -11 3 31 

6 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 9 -14 5 9 9 5 37 

7 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA 16 9 3 -16 1 10 39 

8 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 5 -14 10 3 12 9 39 

9 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 10 8 10 -16 2 11 41 

10 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 3 4 10 5 -13 19 41 

11 Zen. (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 6 14 10 6 -18 8 44 

12 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 8 14 10 -16 7 7 46 

13 KOA (52152) 

Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA -11 5 10 7 8 16 46 

14 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC -12 10 10 11 6 12 49 

15 Gunshot (NZL8425) David Walsh CYCA -16 14 10 12 14 13 63 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7457/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1938/view


ORCi DIVISION 2 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC -6 1 1 1 4 2 9 

2 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 1 9 -19 5 5 0 20 

3 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA -7 4 5 2 2 8 21 

4 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 3 -10 3 6 3 9 24 

5 
Transcendence Crento 
(AUS3300) 

Martin Cross RPAYC 16 -18 4 3 1 5 29 

6 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 8 6 8 -19 8 6 36 

7 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -19 3 6 4 6 19 38 

8 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 5 7 10 -16 9 7 38 

9 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 2 2 9 9 -21 19 41 

10 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -16 5 7 12 11 10 45 

11 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) Lee Condell & Lincoln Dews RPAYC -19 18 2 16 7 3 46 

12 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA 16 12 -19 7 10 12 57 

13 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 4 18 13 19 -21 4 58 

14 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 10 11 -19 13 13 11 58 

15 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 11 13 12 10 -14 13 59 

16 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 

Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -19 8 11 8 12 22 61 

17 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 9 -18 16 11 16 14 66 

18 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA -19 18 19 19 15 19 90 

19 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 19 18 19 19 -21 19 94 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view


TWO-HANDED ORCi 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC 2 1 1 1 -3 0 5 

2 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA 3 2 -4 2 2 5 14 

3 
Transcendence Crento 
(AUS3300) 

Martin Cross RPAYC 6 -9 3 3 1 3 16 

4 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 1 3 5 -8 5 4 18 

5 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) Lee Condell & Lincoln Dews RPAYC 9 -9 2 8 4 2 25 

6 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA 6 5 -10 4 6 6 27 

7 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 

Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -9 4 6 5 7 10 32 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view


PHS OVERALL – TASMAN PERFORMANCE SERIES  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 4 3 15 2 -36 9 33 

2 Enterprise Next Gen (F1701) Anthony Kirke FSC -20 1 11 14 10 0 36 

3 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -37 2 3 1 31 10 47 

4 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 8 7 28 7 -39 2 52 

5 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 22 -29 6 10 1 21 60 

6 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr  RPEYC 9 34 1 -39 12 8 64 

7 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA 15 18 22 6 -33 3 64 

8 Crux (MYC8) Carlos Aydos & Peter Grayson MYC 19 12 2 13 -26 19 65 

9 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 12 11 23 15 -34 4 65 

10 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 5 -25 7 21 5 32 70 

11 Zen (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 11 10 28 12 -35 11 72 

12 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 24 8 -28 20 2 20 74 

13 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 16 -34 21 4 30 5 76 

14 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA 37 6 8 -39 14 12 77 

15 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 3 4 12 23 -43 40 82 

16 
Transcendence Crento 
(AUS3300) 

Martin Cross RPAYC 34 -34 10 8 6 24 82 

17 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 14 15 28 18 -38 7 82 

18 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 6 34 28 3 -37 13 84 

19 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 25 14 13 -42 13 22 87 

20 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 2 -28 28 24 19 16 89 

21 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -34 9 9 27 15 29 89 

22 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA -34 20 28 9 9 26 92 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6368/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2243/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view


23 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA -26 17 14 11 18 33 93 

24 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan & Peter Wrigley CYCA 18 5 -28 5 32 40 100 

25 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 17 13 28 -39 27 15 100 

26 Philosopher (020) David Henry & Stephen Prince CYCA 7 26 18 -39 23 28 102 

27 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) Lee Condell & Lincoln Dews RPAYC 37 34 4 -39 11 17 103 

28 Reve (5930) Kevin Whelan CYCA 27 22.5 5 25 -43 25 104.5 

29 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 10 34 28 -39 29 6 107 

30 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 28 19 19 -42 3 40 109 

31 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 21 21 28 28 -28 14 112 

32 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -37 16 17 19 22 40 114 

33 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 1 34 20 42 -43 18 115 

34 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Graham Biehl & Nigel Nattrass CYCA -37 22.5 16 16 20 43 117.5 

35 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & Wendy 
Tuck 

CYCA -37 27 28 17 24 23 119 

36 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 23 -34 25 22 21 30 121 

37 Helsal 3 (262) Rob Fisher CYCA 37 34 28 -42 4 27 130 

38 Gunshot (NZL8425) David Walsh CYCA -37 34 28 29 8 31 130 

39 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 13 -34 28 30 17 43 131 

40 Enigma (GBR5790R) Jason Bond MYC -37 34 28 26 7 43 138 

41 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA 37 34 28 -42 16 40 155 

42 Luna Blue (7809) John Turnbull RPAYC -37 24 28 39 25 43 159 

43 Pekljus (6419) David Suttie RPAYC 34 34 28 42 -43 34 172 

44 Windhover (5846) Andrew Silk CYCA 37 30 28 39 -43 43 177 

45 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 34 34 28 42 -43 43 181 

46 Stella Polaris (8339) Sebastian Hultin MHYC 37 34 28 42 -43 43 184 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/21/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/718/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1938/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1600/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3397/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1860/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3941/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/722/view


PHS DIVISION 1 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Enterprise Next Gen (F1701) Anthony Kirke FSC -13 1 4 9 3 0 17 

2 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 1 3 5 2 -15 9 20 

3 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -19 2 2 1 10 10 25 

4 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 3 6 12 7 -18 2 30 

5 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr  RPEYC 4 16 1 -18 4 8 33 

6 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 10 -16 6 4 9 5 34 

7 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA 9 11 7 6 -12 3 36 

8 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 7 8 8 10 -13 4 37 

9 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA -19 5 3 18 5 12 43 

10 Zen (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 6 7 12 8 -14 11 44 

11 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 2 16 12 3 -16 13 46 

12 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 5 16 12 -18 8 6 47 

13 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 8 10 12 11 -17 7 48 

14 KOA (52152) 

Andy Kearnan & Peter 
Wrigley 

CYCA -12 4 12 5 11 19 51 

15 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 11 9 12 -18 6 15 53 

16 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC -14 12 12 12 7 14 57 

17 Gunshot (NZL8425) David Walsh CYCA -19 16 12 13 2 17 60 

18 Helsal 3 (262) Rob Fisher CYCA 19 16 12 -21 1 16 64 

19 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 16 16 12 21 -22 22 87 

 

 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6368/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2243/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1938/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/718/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view


PHS DIVISION 2 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Crux (MYC8) Carlos Aydos & Peter Grayson MYC 7 4 1 5 -21 4 21 

2 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 8 -17 4 3 1 6 22 

3 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 10 2 -20 9 2 5 28 

4 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 4 -13 5 10 4 15 38 

5 
Transcendence Crento 
(AUS3300) 

Martin Cross RPAYC 19 -22 7 1 5 9 41 

6 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 11 5 9 -25 9 7 41 

7 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 2 16 -20 13 14 0 45 

8 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 3 1 8 12 -25 22 46 

9 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA 19 9 -20 2 7 11 48 

10 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -19 3 6 16 10 13 48 

11 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA 12 7 10 4 -13 16 49 

12 Reve (5930) Kevin Whelan CYCA 13 10.5 3 14 -25 10 50.5 

13 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) Lee Condell & Lincoln Dews RPAYC 22 22 2 -22 8 2 56 

14 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 14 8 14 -25 3 22 61 

15 Philosopher (020) David Henry & Stephen Prince CYCA 5 14 13 -22 18 12 62 

16 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -22 6 12 8 17 22 65 

17 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 1 22 15 25 -25 3 66 

18 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 9 -22 17 11 16 14 67 

19 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Graham Biehl & Nigel Nattrass CYCA -22 10.5 11 6 15 25 67.5 

20 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & Wendy 
Tuck 

CYCA -22 15 20 7 19 8 69 

21 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 6 -22 20 17 12 25 80 

22 Enigma (GBR5790R) Jason Bond MYC 22 -22 20 15 6 25 88 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/21/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1600/view


23 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA 22 22 20 -25 11 22 97 

24 Luna Blue (7809) John Turnbull RPAYC 22 12 20 -22 20 25 99 

25 Pekljus (6419) David Suttie RPAYC 19 22 20 25 -25 17 103 

26 Windhover (5846) Andrew Silk CYCA 22 18 20 22 -25 25 107 

27 Stella Polaris (8339) Sebastian Hultin MHYC 22 22 20 25 -25 25 114 

 

TWO-HANDED PHS 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Crux (MYC8) 

Carlos Aydos & Peter 
Grayson 

MYC 2 1 1 4 -8 2 10 

2 Transcendence Crento (AUS3300) Martin Cross RPAYC 6 -10 3 1 1 4 15 

3 Rumchaser (0122) 
Andrew Butler & Lee 
Antill 

CYCA 6 3 -10 2 2 5 18 

4 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA 3 2 4 3 -4 7 19 

5 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) 
Lee Condell & Lincoln 
Dews 

RPAYC 9 -10 2 9 3 0 23 

6 Philosopher (020) 

David Henry & Stephen 
Prince 

CYCA 1 5 6 -9 6 6 24 

7 Tumbleweed (AUS077) 
Graham Biehl & Nigel 
Nattrass 

CYCA -9 4 5 5 5 11 30 

8 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & 
Wendy Tuck 

CYCA 9 6 -10 6 7 3 31 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3397/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1860/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3941/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/722/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view


SCRATCH OVERALL – BASS & FLINDERS SERIES  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 URM Group (60272) Anthony Johnston CYCA -38 1 2 1 2 2 8 

2 Moneypenny (AUS1) Sean Langman CYCA 2 2 3 2 -3 3 12 

3 Gweilo (052) Matt Donald CYCA 5 3 4 -7 6 5 23 

4 Celestial (9535) Sam Haynes CYCA 9 5 -28 4 11 6 35 

5 Zen (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 7.5 4 -28 5.5 7 11.5 35.5 

6 Andoo Comanche (CAY007) John Winning Jr  RPEYC 1 34 1 -40 1 0 37 

7 Patrice (AUS 52) Tony Kirby CYCA 6 6 -28 9 8 8 37 

8 Quest (52002) Craig Neil CYCA -10 7 5 8 9 9 38 

9 Whisper (AUS13) David Griffith RPEYC 3 -34 28 3 5 7 46 

10 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 11 -34 6 10 10 10 47 

11 Enterprise Next Gen (F1701) Anthony Kirke FSC 13 9 7 12 -13 13 54 

12 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 15 12 -28 13 17 16 73 

13 No Limit (AUS98888) David Gotze CYCA 4 34 28 -40 4 4 74 

14 XS Moment (11744) Ray Hudson RPAYC -35 14 9 16 19 20 78 

15 Khaleesi (46) Rob Aldis MHYC 14 10 28 -40 16 15 83 

16 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan & Peter Wrigley CYCA 12 8 -28 11 12 41 84 

17 Alegria Republic (A6) Rodney Jones CYCA 38 11 8 -40 15 14 86 

18 Zen. (52001) Gordon Ketelbey MHYC 7.5 34 28 5.5 -43 11.5 86.5 

19 Ariel (A140) Ron Forster CYCA 17 17 -28 18 23 18 93 

20 Joss (RF177) Roberto Camacho CYCA 20 18 12 19 -22 25 94 

21 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 16 13 10 15 -43 41 95 

22 Sail Exchange (7709) Carl Crafoord MHYC -38 15 11 14 20 41 101 

23 Supernova (6499) Alex Seja CYCA 23 16 15 -43 28 23 105 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2225/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1956/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2481/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2243/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2191/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/367/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6368/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2492/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/666/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/762/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7033/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7457/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/301/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/4864/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/174/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view


24 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly CYCA 24 19 18 23 -30 33 117 

25 Philosopher (020) David Henry & Stephen Prince CYCA 21 20 17 -40 31 28 117 

26 Gunshot (NZL8425) David Walsh CYCA -38 34 28 17 18 21 118 

27 
Transcendence Crento 
(AUS3300) 

Martin Cross RPAYC -35 34 16 20 25 26 121 

28 Rumchaser (0122) Andrew Butler & Lee Antill CYCA -35 23 28 21 26 27 125 

29 Cinquante (5038) Kimberley Jaggar CYCA 19 34 14 43 -43 19 129 

30 Helsal 3 (262) Rob Fisher CYCA 38 34 28 -43 14 17 131 

31 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 25 21 20 -43 24 41 131 

32 Wild Oats (4343) Brett Eagle CYCA 27 28 21 26 -34 30 132 

33 Wings (07) Ian Edwards CYCA 18 -34 28 22 21 44 133 

34 Crystal Cutter III (6661) Charles Parry-Okeden CYCA 26 22 28 28 -33 29 133 

35 Sun Fast Racing (SM3301) Lee Condell & Lincoln Dews RPAYC 38 34 13 -40 27 22 134 

36 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers CYCA 22 -34 25 24 32 31 134 

37 Reve (5930) Kevin Whelan CYCA 28 27 19 31 -43 35 140 

38 Crux (MYC8) Carlos Aydos & Peter Grayson MYC 29 29 23 30 -39 34 145 

39 Speedwell (B347) 

Campbell Geeves & Wendy 
Tuck 

CYCA 38 26 28 27 -38 32 151 

40 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Graham Biehl & Nigel Nattrass CYCA -38 25 22 25 37 44 153 

41 Pekljus (6419) David Suttie RPAYC 35 34 28 43 -43 24 164 

42 Enigma (GBR5790R) Jason Bond MYC -38 34 28 29 35 44 170 

43 Luna Blue (7809) John Turnbull RPAYC 38 24 28 -40 36 44 170 

44 Navy One (0404) Nathan Lockhart RANSA 38 34 28 -43 29 41 170 

45 Windhover (5846) Andrew Silk CYCA 38 30 28 -40 43 44 183 

46 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 35 34 28 -43 43 44 184 

47 Stella Polaris (8339) Sebastian Hultin MHYC 38 34 28 -43 43 44 187 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1938/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5801/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2930/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1943/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/718/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1974/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2489/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7081/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/21/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2269/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/329/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1860/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1600/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3397/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2761/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3941/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/722/view


 


